03/03/17 12:40 PM HOUSE RESEARCH DP/JG H0481A1

1.2	Page 1, line 18, after the semicolon insert "and"
1.3	Page 1, line 19, delete "successfully completes the training or" and insert "is qualified
1.4	to provide complex personal care assistance services under subdivision 11, paragraph (d).
1.5	Page 1, delete lines 20 and 21
1.6	Page 2, delete line 1
1.7	Page 7, delete lines 1 to 3, and insert:
1.8	"(d) A personal care assistant is qualified to provide complex personal care assistance
1.9	services as defined in subdivision 1, paragraph (e), if the personal care assistant:
1.10	(1) provides services according to the care plan in subdivision 7 to an individual described
1.11	in subdivision 1, paragraph (e), clause (1); and
1.12	(2) beginning July 1, 2018, satisfies the current requirements of Medicare for training
1.13	and competency or competency evaluation of home health aides or nursing assistants, as
1.14	provided by the Code of Federal Regulations, title 42, section 483.151 or 484.36, or
1.15	alternative comparable state approved training and competency requirements."
1.16	Page 7, before line 4, insert:
1.17	"Sec Minnesota Statutes 2016, section 256B.0659, is amended by adding a subdivision
1.18	to read:
1.19	Subd. 17a. Rate for complex personal care assistance services. The rate paid to a
1.20	provider for complex personal care assistance services shall be 120 percent of the rate paid
1.21	for personal care assistance services."
1.22	Page 8, line 11, delete everything before the second comma and insert "under subdivision
1.23	11, paragraph (d)"

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 481 as follows:

1.1

Sec. 1

03/03/17 12:40 PM HOUSE RESEARCH DP/JG H0481A1

2.1 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

2.2 Amend the title accordingly

Sec. 2